

17.02.2026
Sl. No.13(DL)
Ct. No.14
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
(Special Civil Jurisdiction)
APPELLATE SIDE**

**CPAN 1977 of 2025
in
W.P.A. No. 263 of 2024
Sabita Rani Das & ors.
Versus
Smt. Dolan Maity**

Mr. Bhagbat Chowdhury
Mr. Subrata Mukherjee

... for the Applicants.

1. The contempt application arises out of non-compliance of the order dated 7th May, 2025 passed in W.P.A. 263 of 2024.
2. Accordingly, the applicants are directed to serve copy of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnor intimating the returnable date and shall file affidavit-of-service on the returnable date.
3. List this matter after four weeks under the heading **“Application”**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)