

17.03.2026
Item no.20(DL)
Ct. No.14
srn

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**C.P.A.N. 1977 of 2025
in
WPA 263 of 2024**

**Sabita Rani Das & Ors.
versus
Smt. Dolan Maity**

Mr. Sunrata Mukherjee
... for the Applicants/Petitioners.

1. Learned Advocate for the applicants/petitioners seeks accommodation to cause service upon the alleged contemnor and file affidavit-of-service.
2. List this matter after two weeks.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)