

07.05.2026
Sl. No.2
Ct. No.14
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPCRC 72 of 2026
arising out of
WPA 263 of 2024**

**Sabita Rani Das & ors.
Vs.
Smt. Dolan Maity,
Pradhan, Padampur-I Gram Panchayat,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.**

Mr. Bhagbat Chaudhuri
Mr. Subrata Mukherjee
Ms. Mallika Manna
... for the applicant-petitioner

Mr. Prashant Agarwal
Mr. Badal Singh
... for the alleged contemnor

1. Perused the report of the Assistant Registrar-VIII dated 6th May, 2026.
2. The alleged contemnor, Smt. Dolan Maity, the Pradhan, Padampur-I Gram Panchayat, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur is present in Court in terms of order dated 1st April, 2026 and is represented by her learned Advocate.
3. Mr. Prashant Agarwal, learned Advocate for the alleged contemnor submits that the alleged contemnor has already issued notice for complying the order of this Hon'ble Court. He seeks some accommodation to comply the order of this Court dated 7th May, 2025.
4. Personal appearance of the alleged contemnor is dispensed with until further orders.

5. The alleged contemnor is directed to submit the affidavit of compliance on the returnable date.
6. List this matter on **12th June, 2026** at **2.15 p.m.**

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)